
26 JULY 

Port Tariff 
Item No. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 350-continued 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
Normal Pref. 

.-~---

Decisions Cancelled: 

H.O. 29.10.000 Acetals ... derivatives 
Whole Item 
30.03.031} Medicaments: 
30.03.039 

H.O. Dexacillin: 
capsules ... mg 
capsules ... mg 
injectable ... vials 
paediatric drops 
suspension ... ml 
suspension ... ml 

H.O. Noxyflex spray .. 
AK 39 .01.005 Phenoplast ..• compounds 
AK 39.01.005 RJlOO 
AK 39.01.005 Santicizers ... series 
AK 39.01.005 Santolite MHP 
AK 39.01.005 Santolite ... MS80 .. 
AK 39.02.015 Formars ... powders) 
AK 39.02.015 Polyvinyl butyral .. 
AK 39.02.025 Modaflow 
H.O. 48.07 .149 Metalwood ... pressing 
H.O. 60.01.041 Fabric ... declared: 

(1) ... or 
(2) ... carcasses 

H.O. 70.10.001 Opal glass: 
bottles 
jars 
pots 

H.O. 70.20.089 Glass ... diameter 
H.O. 73.21.000 "Tetron" ... bearings 
H.O. 84.17 .009 Control. .. kilns 

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of July 1979. 

2243 

Effective 
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II List 

Ref. No. From To 

--

I .. I 36 

15 
15 
15 
80 
15 
15 

284 
53 
56 
44 

107 
112 

61 

61 
345 
321 

316 
316 
316 
311 
253 
162 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Wildlife Act 1953 
Education Act 1964 

Post Office Act 1959 

Title or Subject-matter 

The Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (South 
Canterbury and Waitaki Valley) Modification Notice 
1978, Amendment No. 1 

The Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Wanganui) 
Modification Notice 1979 

The Wildlife Regulations 1955, Amendment No. 10 
The Examination and Certification of Teachers Regu

lations 1961, Amendment No. 9 
The Post Office (Inland Post) Regulations 1977, Amend

ment No. 2 

Serial 
Number 
1979/154 

1979/155 

1979/156 
1979/157 

1979/158 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
16/7/79 

16/7/79 

23/7/79 
23/7/79 

23/7/79 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
15c 

15c 

15c 
15c 

15c 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street 
(P.O. Box 5344), Auckland l; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, 
Cubacade, Wellington l; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch l; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 
Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers. 

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer. 
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