TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 356-continued

MISCELLANEOUS

Port	Tariff Item No.						Rates of Duty			List No.	Effective	
			Goods				Normal	Pref.			From	То
		1		. **.							.*	1
Pecisi	ons Cancelle	d:										
I.O.	29.10.000 Whole Item	Acetalsderivatives	• •	••	• •	••				36	• •	• •
	30.03.031 30.03.039	Medicaments:										
.O.	_	Dexacillin:										
		capsulesmg				• •	••	••		15	• •	
		capsulesmg		* * •	• •	• • •	••			15	• •	
		injectablevials	٠.	• •	• •	••	• •	• •	• •	15	• •	
		paediatric drops	• •		• •	• •	••	• •	•••	80	• •	
		suspensionml	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	•••	15		••
		suspensionml	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •			15	• •	
.O.		Noxyflex spray	٠.	• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •		284	• •	1
K	39.01.005	Phenoplastcompounds	·	• • • •	• •	• •	• •	• •		53	• •	
K	39.01.005	RJ100	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •	•••	56	• •	
K	39.01.005	Santicizersseries	• •	• • •	• •	• • •	• •	•••		44	• •	
K	39.01.005	Santolite MHP	• •			••	• •	••		107	• •	
K	39.01.005	SantoliteMS80	• •	• • • •	• •	• •	• •	• •		112	• •	
K	39.02.015	Formarspowders)	• •		• •	••				61	• •	••
K	39.02.015	Polyvinyl butyral	• •	• •	•	• • •	• •	•••		1	• •	
K	39.02.025	Modaflow	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	••		61	• •	
.0.	48.07.149	Metalwoodpressing	• •	••	• •		• •		•••	345		1
.O.	60.01.041	Fabricdeclared:	• •	• •	• •		• •			321		••,
		(1)or				ļ	·		ļ]]		İ
		(2)carcasses										
О.	70.10.001	Opal glass:	• •	• •	• •	•••	• •	••	• • •			
		bottles	• •	• •	• •	• •				316	• •	• • •
ļ		jars	• •	••	• • •	••		•		316		• • •
	50.0 0.000	pots	• •	• •	•. •	• •	,		£ .	316	• •	•••
0.	70.20.089	Glassdiameter	• •	••	• •		••	••		311	• •	•••
0.	73.21.000	"Tetron"bearings	• •	• •	• •	••	••	• •	••	253	••	• • •
.O.	84.17.009	Controlkilns	• •	• •	• •	••	••	• •	••	162	••	• • •

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of July 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for En	actment		Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Fisheries Act 1908	• •	• •	The Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (South Canterbury and Waitaki Valley) Modification Notice 1978, Amendment No. 1		16/7/79	15c
Fisheries Act 1908	• •	٠.	The Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Wanganui) Modification Notice 1979	1979/155	16/7/79	15c
Wildlife Act 1953			The Wildlife Regulations 1955, Amendment No. 10	1979/156	23/7/79	15c
Education Act 1964	• •	• •	The Examination and Certification of Teachers Regulations 1961, Amendment No. 9	1979/157	23/7/79	15c
Post Office Act 1959	••	• •	The Post Office (Inland Post) Regulations 1977, Amendment No. 2	1979/158	23/7/79	15c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers.

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer.